## South Wairarapa District Council Sports and Recreation Survey Giveaway - Terms & Conditions

1. Information on how to enter and the prize form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these.

2. Entry is open to residents and visitors participating in sports and recreation in the South Wairarapa District.

3. To enter, participants must complete the South Wairarapa Sports and Recreation Survey before 23:59 on 14 January 2025.

4. There are two categories of prizes:

- Participants Survey: Three (3) Rebel Sport vouchers worth \$50 each.
- Club Delegates Survey: One (1) Rebel Sport voucher worth \$300 for any club or recreation group.

5. The winners will be selected at random. The decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

6. The South Wairarapa District Council is the promoter of this giveaway.

7. Employees (and their immediate families) of the Promoter and agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter.

8. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age, and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.

9. Incomplete, indecipherable, or illegible entries will be deemed invalid.

10. Additional entries are not permitted.

11. If there is a dispute as to the identity of an entrant, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the entrant and redraw.

12. The promotion begins at 00:00 on 3 December 2024 and closes at 23:59 on 14 January 2025.

13. The winners will be drawn on 15 January 2025 and notified via the contact details provided in the survey.

14. The total value of the prizes is \$450 NZD.

15. The prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.

16. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.